MINUTES

TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF HARRISON, LINCOLN COUNTY HARRISON TOWN HALL

April 18, 2023

Meeting was called to order @ 6:35 p.m. by Chairman Hanson.

Members present: Chairman Hanson, Supervisor Daigle, Supervisor Goes, Clerk

Voermans

Members Absent: Treasure Boyle

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Motion by Supervisor Goes – 2^{nd} by Supervisor Daigle to approve minutes from March meeting. Motion carried.

Motion by Supervisor Daigle – 2^{nd} by Supervisor Goes to approve treasurer's report given by Clerk Voermans. Motion carried.

Update given by board members on road issues.

Chairman Hanson reported the application for the Woodford Road bridge has been submitted. The bridge will be posted @ 25 ton at this time.

The town board will split up the town roads for review and each do a section.

Motion by Chairman Hanson – 2nd by Supervisor Daigle to approve building permit for MR – LC, LLC. Motion carried.

Supervisor Daigle stated nothing to report on bathrooms at Pine Lake beach at this time.

Ken Wickham gave update on internet advisory committee.

Lawrence Schoone thanked Chairman Hanson for the plague in his honor hanging in the town hall for all his years of service to the town.

Motion by Chairman Hanson – 2^{nd} by Supervisor Goes to approve up to \$200 for buoy material for Long & Bass Lake Association. Motion carried. ARPA funds will be used for this.

Items for next month's meeting: Road review report/Woodford Road bridge/Pine Lake beach bathrooms/internet advisory committee

Motion by Supervisor Goes – $2^{\rm nd}$ by Chairman Hanson to approve payment of bills. Motion carried.

Next meeting will be Monday, May 8, 2023 @ 6:30 p.m..

Motion by Supervisor Daigle – 2^{nd} by Supervisor Goes to adjourn meeting. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned @ 7:02 p.m.

Kathy Voermans, Clerk